PLANNED REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENTS
16. A current financial statement of the developer and
any predecessor, parent or subsidiary company, including
but not limited to a current profit and loss statement arid
balance sheet audited by an independent public accoun­
tant;
17. A statement concerning any adjudication of bank­
ruptcy during the last five years against the developer, its

20. A statement that the developer, its officers or
principals have never been convicted of a crime involving
any aspect of real estate sales business in this State, the
United States or any other st~te or foreign jurisdiction
and that the developer has never been subject to any
permanent injunction or final administrative order re­
straining a false or misleading promotional plan involving
real property disposition;
21. An affidavit, signed by the developer, that the
contents of the application are true and accurate;
22. Such other additional information as the Division
may require in individual cases after review of an applica­
tion for registration to assure full and fair disclosure;
23. A listing of the units in the building together with
the current monthly rental thereof.
As amended, R.1979 d.349, eff. November 1, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. 497(a), 11 N.J.R. 610(b).
As amended, R.1981 d.130, eff. May 7, 1981.
See: 12 N.J.R. 631(b), 13 N.J.R. 259(a).
(a)12, 21 through 23, 25 through 27.
As amended, R.1983 d.446, eff. October 17, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1055(a), 15 N.J.R. 1758(b).
In (a), deleted old and added new 7-10 and 13. Also deleted and
reserved 15., 21., 22., and 24.
As amended, R.1984 d.434, eff. October 1, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2032(a), 16 N.J.R. 2522(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.94, effective February 20, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 4478(a), 28 N.J.R. 1226(a).
5:26-3.2 Form of the application for registration
(a) An application for registration shall be submitted in
the following form:

(c) The association shall provide a fair and efficient
procedure for the resolution of disputes between individual
unit owners and the association, and between different unit
owners, that shall be readily available as an alternative to
litigation.
(d) All meetings of the association that are required by
law to be open to all unit owners shall be held at a location
within the development or, if there is no suitable meeting
room within the development, at a suitable meeting room
either elsewhere in the municipality in which the develop­
ment is located or in an adjoining municipality ..
1. A meeting room shall not be deemed to be suitable
if it is not large enough to accommodate a reasonable
number of unit owners who might wish to attend an open
meeting.
Amended by R.1987 d.291, effective July 20, 1987.
See: 19 N.J.R. 797(b), 19 N.J.R. 1291(d).
Added (b) and (c).
Amended by R.1993 d.522, effective November 1, 1993.
See: 25 NJ.R. 3693(b), 25 N.J.R. 4901(b).
Amended by R.1995 d.17, effective January 3, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(a), 27 N.J.R. 91(b).
5:26-8.3 Executive board
(a) Subject to the master deed, declaration of covenants
and restrictions, by-laws or other instruments of creation, (c)

the New Jersey Statute Governing Removal of Tenants
(N.J.S.A. 2A:18-61.1 et seq.), the Senior Citizens and
Disabled Protected Tenancy Act (N.J.S.A. 2A:18-61.22 et
seq.) and, if the building is located in Hudson County, the
Tenant Protection Act of 1992 (N.J.S.A. 2A:18-61.40 et
seq.), and the rules promulgated thereunder at N.J.A.C.
5:24.
Amended by R.1981 d.l30, effective May 7, 1981.
See: 12 N.J.R. 631(b), 13 N.J.R.·259(a).
(a)2: "the period if ownership, whichever is less or" deleted after
"for the past five years or" and conjunction "and" deleted between (a)2
and (a)3.
Amended by R.1983 d.446, effective October 17, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1055(a), 15 N.J.R. 1758(b).
In (a)3, added energy audit report to be included.
Amended by R.1992 d.287, effective July 6, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 1453(a), 24 N.J.R. 2429(a).
Engineering survey provisions added at ( a)3i-iii; references to statute
added at (a )4.
Amended by R.1996 d.94,.effective February 20, 1996.